
AGENDA NOTES 

Solicitation Name and # General Contractor Services (Multiyear Contract) 
RFP 19-500514 

Procurement Agent Angel Frazier 
Vendor(s) agree to renew under the same prices, 
terms and conditions. 

N/A 

Solicitation Name, Number and Contract 
Number of Expiring Contract  

General Contractor Services (Multiyear Contract) 
RFP 19-500514 

CPA No. 1191813 – Autaco Development, LLC 

Current Contract Number, Contractor Name 
and Award Amount  

$7,528,122.32 
CPA No. 1191813 

$165,000.00 - Initial  
$165,000.00 - Total Transfer from all other CPAs 
$660,000.00 - CO #1 
$220,000.00 - CO #2  
$110,000.00 - Transfer from CPA 1191815  
$110,000.00 - Transfer from CPA 1191818 
$365,000.00 - Transfer from CPA 1191816 
$400,000.00 - CO #3  
$150,000.00 - Transfer from CPA 1191816 
$150,000.00 - Transfer from CPA 1191818 
$100,000.00 - Transfer from CPA 1191815 
$100,000.00 - Transfer from CPA 1191817 
-$130,000.00 - Transfer to CPA 1191818 
$480,000.00 - CO #4 
$100,000.00 - Transfer from CPA 1191816 
$650,000.00 - Transfer from CPA 1191817 
$480,000.00 - Transfer to CPA 1191818 
$100,000.00 - Transfer from CPA 1191816 
$153,907.51 - Transfer from CPA 1191817 
-$50,000.00 - Transfer from CPA 1191813 
$530,000.00 - Transfer from CPA 1191816 
$2,519,214.81 - CO #5  

Previous Amount Spent on Current Contract(s) $5,483,882.17 



Prime Contractor Information and LSBE – 
Subcontractor  

Autaco Development, LLC (Prime - LSBE-MSA) 
Managing Partner – Audra Cooper 
Years in Business: 20 
Years Doing Business with DeKalb: 18 

Attachments PIP Form 
Quote 


